

W.P(C)No. 576 OF 2004
ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.576/2004

SALIL CHATURVEDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For stay and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent No.7Mr. Mohd. Yusuf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent No.13
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent No.27Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent No.30
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Atanu Saikia, Adv.

For Respondent No.20 Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent No. 17Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no merit in the I.A.

I.A. stands dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master