

,ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.576 OF 2004

SALIL CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For State of W.B.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Purkayastha,Adv.

For State of Jharkhand Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr.Standing Counsel  
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For State of Goa Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.  
Mr. Yamunah Nachiar,Adv.  
Ms. Hemanandini Deori,Adv.

For State of Nagaland Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Haziraka,Adv.

For Sate of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

For State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Smita,Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
for M/S. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv. ...2/-

For State of T.N. Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

For State of Uttaranchal Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran,Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Ms. Shivani Thakur,Adv.

For State of Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidatharan,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

for M/S. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

For State of Manipur

Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.

For State of Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For State of M.P.

Dr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For State of Chhattisgarh

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For State of Rajasthan

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear eight weeks hence. In the meantime the

petitioner shall serve notice upon the unserved respondents, if any.

Counter affidavits by the States should be filed within four weeks

and reply/rejoinder thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter. As

regard the States which have not appeared before us so far, learned c  
ounsel  
for the petitioner may also serve a copy of this orde  
r upon the Standing  
Counsel of those States.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER