

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 576 OF 2004

SALIL CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,intervention and office report )

(With regard to the response by the State of Andhra Pradesh and for fixing a date)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kr. Saran,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Ray,Adv.

Mr. Sujit Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. Saumya Kundu,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. S. Biswajit Meital,Adv.

Mr. David Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwant,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv

Ms. Swetaketu Mishra,Addv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinki Behera,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat,AAG (St. Uttarakhand)

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

Mr. A. Maiaputham,Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,Adv

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to this Court's Order dated 29th March, 2007 Chief

Secretary of the State of Andhra Pradesh is present before us. An additional

affidavit has been filed explaining the situation as to why by that date no

affidavit could be filed or he could not remain personally present in Court.

Although we do intend to proceed further in the matter, but must express our

dissatisfaction as to how the Orders of this Court are dealt with. We hope

that in future keeping in view the nature and purport for which the order was

the same passed, all the States concerned will take serious notice of and

comply with this Court's Order punctually.

ent of Explanation offered by the Chief Secretary of the Governm

has been Andhra Pradesh is accepted. Office report shows that no affidavit

at the Bar filed also by the State of Jammu and Kashmir. It is stated that

1995 Act is not applicable to the State of Jammu & Kashmir. Office report is

directed to be ignored.

Put up this matter three weeks hence.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

PS to Registrar

Court Master